505384613 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5431406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAREK MAKANSI	10/30/2014
JOHN L. FRANKLIN	10/30/2014
MARK N. EVERS	10/30/2014
KEVIN C. FORBES	10/30/2014
JOSE SANTOS DOMINGUEZ	10/30/2014
MICHAEL T. SATO	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	425 N. TUCSON BLVD.
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16249650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: natalie.morgan@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44041-704.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/NATALIE MORGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 048649 FRAME: 0188

source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page1.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page2.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page3.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page4.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page5.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page6.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page7.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page8.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page9.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page10.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page11.tif
source=Tempronics 44041-704.201 Executed Assignments#page12.tif

I, Tarek Makansi, of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/530,360 , filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignce), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

	hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year
hereinafter noted.	
10(30/2014	244
Date	Tarek Makansi
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Arras) ss:
COUNTY OF Firms) U.S.
OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	(dage on approximation of the contract of the
On this <u>So</u> day of	October, 2012, Tarek Makansi
personally appeared before me, a Nor	tary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me
	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing
	to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.	
1	And the second s
(SEAL) GLADYS BURTON-RIOS	1 W 0266 HT
NOTATY PUBLIC - APEZONA PIMA COUNTY	Notary Public
My Commission Expires September 16, 2018	V 1 ***********************************
26blatting in the	

I, John L. Franklin, of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/530,360 , filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

10/30/14	1	1	Francis	fl_	
Date	1	John	Ľ. Frankli	n	
UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA)		

STATE OF COUNTY OF TWG

STATES OF AMERICA

) ss:

On this 30 day of 20 day o

GLADYS BURTON-RIOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
Public - Arizona
Pima County
2016

CLADYS BLATON-RIOS
MOTATY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
PINA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
September 16, 2015

I, Mark N. Evers, of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/530,360, filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

I, Kevin C. Forbes, of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/530,360 , filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

10(30/14	The ste			
Date	John L. Franklin	Kevin	C Forbas	KUF
INITED STATES OF AMERIC				

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF Come

STATE OF C

GLADYS BURTON-RIOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
September 16, 2015

I, Jose Santos Dominguez, of Bizbee, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ___14/530,360 _____, filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year
hereinafter noted.	The state of the s
10/30/14	an account inframeword of the
Date	manana mang famoung famoung manana manana manana no a conserva manana manana manana manana manana manana manana
Date	Nose Santos Dominguez
UNITED STATES OF AME	
STATE OF Acrons) SS:
COUNTY OF PINTS	And make the same management of the analysis and analysis analysis and analysis ana
	AMERICAN CONTROL CONTR
- Spanne	6.1.
On this <u>30</u>	day of Colob , 20 1 Jose Santos Dominguez
personally appeared before n	ne, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me
	be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
	owledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.	7 Trouged to me that he excedded same for the days and purposes
merem expressed.	and the second s
(SIFAL GLADYS BURTON-RIOS	
NOTARY PUBLIC - APTICALA PIMA COUNTY	Notary Public
B. Commission Systems	

I, Michael T. Sato, of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DESIGN OF THERMOELECTRIC STRING, PANEL, AND COVERS FOR FUNCTION AND DURABILITY, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/530,360 , filed October 31, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TEMPRONICS, INC., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 425 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

30 Oct 2014	Mirel PA
Date	Michael T. Sato

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF AMERICA) ss
COUNTY OF Proc ()

On this 3 day of 6, 2014 Michael T. Sato personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

GLADYS BURTON-RIOS
NOTATY PUBLIC - ARCONA
PIMA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
September 16, 2015

RECORDED: 03/20/2019